
Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 juin 2011

Jeudi de l'Essonne

091001

100m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0,1

1 MENDY Lucie 583953 SEF /85 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 12''07 N4 1015

2 VIARDOT Angeline 212069 ESF /91 Avia Club Issy-les-moulx 92 I-F 12''17 N4 999

3 BITOR Audrey 515848 SEF /84 Neuilly-plaisance Sports 93 I-F 12''26 IR1 984

4 RAMEAU Marie-ludivine 1166699 JUF /92 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 12''45 IR2 954

5 THIEBAUD KANGNI Sandrine 456924 SEF /76 Saint Denis Emotion 93 I-F 12''60 IR2 930

6 N'DIAYE Assa 148258 CAF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12''63 IR2 925

7 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 ESF /91 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12''70 IR3 914

8 IKHALO Omonigho 689856 ESF /89 Gally Athletic Club* 78 I-F 13''33 R2 819

100m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +1,9

1 SIMON Linda 350549 SEF /87 Ouest Yvelines Athle* 78 I-F 12''52 IR2 943

2 BEBEY-EMBOUMBOU Ormella 1278143 JUF /93 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 12''63 IR2 925

3 LAMBERT Elsa 231405 SEF /86 Vs Chartres Athletisme 28 CEN 12''92 IR4 881

4 BAULT Valene 775588 CAF /95 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 13''00 IR4 869

5 OZEL Anais 1019984 CAF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13''02 IR4 866

6 MARTIAL Elyzabeth 180777 CAF /95 Asp Senart Athletisme 77 I-F 13''09 R1 855

7 DIATTA Yassine 1261319 SEF /84 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 13''28 R2 827

8 BIKINDOU Sarah 1088877 JUF /93 Asp Senart Athletisme 77 I-F 13''57 R3 785

100m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +1,5

1 LEGER Pauline 1088716 JUF /92 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 13''27 R2 828

2 BAGOT Leonore 1124135 CAF /95 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 13''61 R3 779

3 BOUDON Alice 1293175 ESF /89 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F 13''67 R4 770

4 GUYON Laetitia 238855 SEF /79 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 13''74 R4 760

5 BAUDIN Audrey 295939 SEF /87 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 13''75 R4 759

6 BLAIN Anais 1065028 JUF /92 Marseille Athletisme* 13 PRO 14''05 R6 717

7 KERVAREC Magali 154243 CAF /94 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 14''08 R6 713

8 HENRY Caroline 1133675 CAF /95 Gally Athletic Club* 78 I-F 14''91 D2 604

100m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +0,6

1 LESAGE Audrey 1080353 JUF /92 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 13''33 R2 819

2 GOUDIAN Niouma 1029492 JUF /93 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 13''51 R3 793

3 ANTON Manon 141590 SEF /88 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13''64 R3 775

4 MARY Charlene 598998 JUF /93 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 13''65 R4 773

5 BLONDEL Suzanne 1260136 CAF /94 Athletisme Promotion Yvelines* 78 I-F 13''67 R4 770

6 LUTETE Esther 599588 CAF /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 14''00 R5 724

7 BLONDEL Clara 1260138 CAF /94 Athletisme Promotion Yvelines* 78 I-F 14''20 R6 697

HENRY Desiree 217457 VEF /66 Dreux Athletic Club A. 28 CEN DQ

100m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : +0,9

1 BESALDUCH Pauline 626200 CAF /94 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 14''33 D1 679

2 LOTFI Sofia 845400 CAF /94 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 14''36 D1 675

3 SYLVA Marie-louise 355033 SEF /84 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 14''58 D2 646

4 DIA Yasmine 1169453 CAF /94 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 14''58 D2 646

5 CHAYS Berengere 1066735 JUF /92 Luce Mainvilliers Ptt Athle. 28 CEN 14''58 D2 646

6 DEBESSE Lea 1339972 CAF /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 14''73 D2 627

7 N FUANANI Prinslie 668618 ESF /90 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14''74 D2 625

8 LAGACHE Catherine 1216151 VEF /70 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15''33 D3 552

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +3,6

1 GUFFROY Guillaume 1060581 SEM /85 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10''57 N2 1045

2 FAUCHERET Frederic 242748 SEM /81 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 10''87 N4 956

3 VIALLET Michel 746715 SEM /79 Marne La Vallee Athletisme* 77 I-F 10''88 N4 954

4 DAROUX Maxime 195645 ESM /90 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 10''89 N4 951

5 DOMERGUE Mickael 868204 SEM /80 Athle Sud 77* 77 I-F 10''98 IR1 925

6 ALEXIS Jean-wishnick (Hai) 1353498 JUM /93 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 11''23 IR2 855

7 BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 ESM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 11''24 IR2 853

8 HUGONIN Harold 214699 SEM /80 Lyon Athletisme* 69 R-A 11''41 IR3 807
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 juin 2011

Jeudi de l'Essonne

091001

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +1,9

1 MOULIN Jeremy 1282351 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10''86 N4 959

2 RAMPHORT Jean-francois 218859 SEM /78 Antony Athletisme 92 92 I-F 11''00 IR1 919

3 TREBER David 665185 SEM /88 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 11''10 IR1 891

4 MENDES Dominique 1209121 ESM /89 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11''17 IR2 872

5 DUHAMEL Julien 857808 SEM /81 Marne La Vallee Athletisme* 77 I-F 11''18 IR2 869

6 CAVALIER Clement 214266 SEM /88 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11''24 IR2 853

7 MEUNIER David 538055 ESM /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11''33 IR2 828

8 BIKOUMOU Cedric 114924 SEM /83 Ca Montreuil 93 93 I-F 11''77 R2 714

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +3,4

1 NIMAGA Ismail 133112 SEM /82 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10''76 N3 988

2 TOULLIC Erwan 380160 ESM /90 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11''10 IR1 891

3 KOUM Alex Yves (Cmr) 437165 SEM /83 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11''11 IR1 888

4 FRANCOIS Sebastien 1103048 ESM /91 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 11''24 IR2 853

5 JUPITER Jordan 143892 JUM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11''27 IR2 844

6 BASSIN Bruno 112194 JUM /92 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 11''35 IR3 823

7 ASLY Hamza 1186130 SEM /87 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11''36 IR3 820

8 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 CAM /95  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 11''39 IR3 812

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +1,3

1 LAVILLE Steeve 1029789 JUM /93 Cs Meaux 77 I-F 11''22 IR2 858

2 STITOU Redouane 1098218 CAM /95  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 11''27 IR2 844

3 MITRAM Kevin 562206 SEM /84 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11''40 IR3 810

4 BAROT-FROGER Alexis 545291 CAM /94 Ac Velizy-villacoublay 78 I-F 11''41 IR3 807

5 PISCART Wilfried 525821 ESM /91 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11''64 R1 747

6 TUR Edward 1032536 CAM /94 Club Athletisme De Puteaux 92 92 I-F 11''73 R1 724

7 BENAD Jerome 343959 SEM /81 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11''77 R2 714

8 ELEMBO Romeo 1275679 ESM /91 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 12''07 R3 641

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : +2,3

1 GANDOU Adil 691426 JUM /93 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11''39 IR3 812

2 MAKUIKILA Kevin-samuel 1229795 JUM /93 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 11''54 IR4 773

3 TCHETCHE Louis-ivan 1354539 JUM /93 Vs Chartres Athletisme 28 CEN 11''56 R1 768

4 LE ROLLAND Erwan 455154 ESM /91 Avia Club Issy-les-moulx 92 I-F 11''63 R1 750

5 GABON Laylee 651124 JUM /93 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 11''68 R1 737

6 DRET Jean-baptiste 568126 SEM /85 Sporting Club Athletic De Bry- 94 I-F 11''72 R1 727

7 MOURGUES Baptiste 699317 ESM /89 Sporting Club Athletic De Bry- 94 I-F 11''77 R2 714

8 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 CAM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11''79 R2 709

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : +2,2

1 NERE Yannis 690135 CAM /95 Us Melun 77 I-F 11''48 IR4 788

2 COFFIGNY Frederic 948188 SEM /84 Us Metro Transport (paris) 75 I-F 11''66 R1 742

3 GUELFI Patrick 760051 SEM /78 Stade Francais (paris) 75 I-F 11''70 R1 732

4 NDOUNA Durepreuvis-c (Cgo) 1293591 ESM /90 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 11''74 R1 722

5 JUPITER Morgan 1328508 CAM /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11''81 R2 704

6 ANGLADE Fabrice 1324686 ESM /90 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11''86 R2 692

7 CLAUDEON Philippe 443610 VEM /61 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''16 R4 620

BOUCHER Xavier 1218876 VEM /70 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 7       Vent : +1,8

1 GENEVIEVE Wylhem 745280 JUM /92 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 11''57 R1 765

2 TESSI David 197338 SEM /88 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 11''72 R1 727

3 ANGUILEY Christoher 1185706 ESM /89 Club Athletisme De Puteaux 92 92 I-F 11''81 R2 704

4 OND Michel 1372962 JUM /92 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 11''81 R2 704

5 DUPONT Lucas 684141 CAM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11''91 R2 680

6 DUCASSE Christophe 607336 VEM /68 Etoile Balgentienne 45 CEN 12''02 R3 653

7 BOISHARDY Robin 1132712 CAM /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 12''05 R3 646

8 DEI Kevin 1348371 JUM /93 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12''08 R3 639
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 juin 2011

Jeudi de l'Essonne

091001

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 8       Vent : +3,4

1 MATONA LUTONADIO Yan (Cod) 1110801 SEM /85 Us Melun 77 I-F 11''28 IR2 842

2 ROYER Anthony 142443 SEM /84 Asp Senart Athletisme 77 I-F 11''57 R1 765

3 GRANGER Matthieu 1350837 ESM /91 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 11''78 R2 712

4 PAYSAN Yvan 1038166 SEM /84 Us Metro Transport (paris) 75 I-F 11''88 R2 687

5 CAJAZZO Xavier 167950 SEM /86 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11''97 R3 665

6 GOSTYMEN Kevin 1317097 ESM /89 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 12''06 R3 644

7 MARTIN Kevin 566421 SEM /84 Gally Athletic Club* 78 I-F 12''09 R3 637

8 RAFFRAY Gaetan 1373621 ESM /91 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 12''55 D2 533

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 9       Vent : +1,0

1 SILVA AZENHA Quentin 111370 CAM /95 Us Melun 77 I-F 11''87 R2 690

2 SAKSIK Cedric 360849 SEM /88 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 11''89 R2 685

3 CHEVALIER Garry 1364780 SEM /86 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 12''05 R3 646

4 PUSIOL Stephane 1291134 SEM /73 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''05 R3 646

5 PICARD Nicolas 130798 SEM /78 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 12''16 R4 620

6 COLAS Damien 227772 ESM /89 Senart Combs Brie Athletisme* 77 I-F 12''24 R4 602

7 BELONDJO Neville 1374050 CAM /95 Us Melun 77 I-F 12''25 R5 600

8 PEREIRA SILVA Eddy 768044 CAM /94 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 12''71 D2 499

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 10       Vent : -0,4

1 BEGUIN Guillaume 699398 JUM /92 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11''87 R2 690

2 VERGARA Robin 1220312 CAM /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''25 R5 600

3 LEBEUGLE Quentin 1308235 CAM /95 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 12''40 R6 566

4 YOGARAJAH Remy 1138755 JUM /93 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 12''50 D1 544

4 NOUVEL William 1371581 JUM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''58 D2 526

5 BARLAGNE Jeffrey 1365065 CAM /95 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 12''58 D2 526

7 COLLE Pierre 995501 VEM /62 Luce Mainvilliers Ptt Athle. 28 CEN 12''69 D2 503

VINCENT Sylvain 1252215 JUM /92 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F DQ

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 11       Vent : +1,2

1 NGIA BOBISA Maxime 1281093 CAM /94 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 12''92 D3 456

2 GUILLAUME Didier 615585 VEM /71 Athletisme Promotion Yvelines* 78 I-F 12''93 D3 454

3 MORIGNY Christian 461333 VEM /59 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 12''99 D4 442

4 LEFEBVRE Laurent 1147005 SEM /87 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 13''10 D4 421

5 WEISS Franck 361541 SEM /76 Athletisme Promotion Yvelines* 78 I-F 13''11 D4 419

6 VANNIER AZERAR Mick 1301390 CAM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13''38 D5 369

PINET Mathieu 1085153 SEM /80 Gally Athletic Club* 78 I-F NP

100m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 12       Vent : +0,5

1 ABIDOGOUN Jean-marc 533353 ESM /89 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11''22 IR2 858

2 PENAUD Thibaud 1353115 CAM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12''14 R3 625

3 VIOLET Valentin 1341981 CAM /94 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 12''25 R5 600

4 TCHISSAMBOU Jeremy 1249464 CAM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12''73 D2 495

5 HUYNH David 1288209 SEM /86 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''17 D5 408

6 DA SILVA Thomas 1298359 CAM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 13''42 D5 362

200m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +1,5

1 MANIMBA Berenice 568652 ESF /89 Lagardere Paris Racing 75 I-F 25''46 IR1 962

2 THIEBAUD KANGNI Sandrine 456924 SEF /76 Saint Denis Emotion 93 I-F 25''54 IR1 956

3 BAUSIVOIR Celine 1018376 CAF /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 25''62 IR1 950

4 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 ESF /91 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 26''61 IR3 883

5 LAMBERT Elsa 231405 SEF /86 Vs Chartres Athletisme 28 CEN 27''13 IR4 848

VIARDOT Angeline 212069 ESF /91 Avia Club Issy-les-moulx 92 I-F NP

BOCHEREL Ophelie 449427 ESF /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NP

BITOR Audrey 515848 SEF /84 Neuilly-plaisance Sports 93 I-F NP
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 juin 2011

Jeudi de l'Essonne

091001

200m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +1,4

1 BAULT Valene 775588 CAF /95 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 26''78 IR4 872

2 MARINIER Elodie 1000188 CAF /95 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 26''91 IR4 863

3 MARIGNALE Florence 1122863 JUF /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 26''94 IR4 861

4 SECQ-MARTY Brunelle 1124197 CAF /94 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 27''24 IR4 841

5 DOUMBIA Wassa 663738 JUF /93 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 27''58 R1 819

6 BLONDEL Suzanne 1260136 CAF /94 Athletisme Promotion Yvelines* 78 I-F 27''66 R1 814

7 FOREST Maeva 1093019 ESF /90 Antony Athletisme 92 92 I-F 27''95 R2 795

LEGER Pauline 1088716 JUF /92 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F NP

200m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +1,6

1 GUYON Laetitia 238855 SEF /79 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 27''48 R1 826

2 DUHEC Charlotte 660244 CAF /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 27''71 R1 811

3 BLOT Gwendoline 325833 ESF /90 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 27''88 R2 800

4 LEFORT Ophelie 1040670 CAF /95 Club Athletisme De Puteaux 92 92 I-F 27''93 R2 797

5 NANA Anais 115438 CAF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 27''99 R2 793

6 BAGOT Leonore 1124135 CAF /95 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 28''66 R3 751

BLAIN Anais 1065028 JUF /92 Marseille Athletisme* 13 PRO NP

MARY Charlene 598998 JUF /93 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NP

200m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +1,6

1 BLONDEL Clara 1260138 CAF /94 Athletisme Promotion Yvelines* 78 I-F 29''02 R4 729

2 KERVAREC Magali 154243 CAF /94 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 29''06 R4 727

3 BAUDIN Audrey 295939 SEF /87 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 29''46 R5 702

4 PLUMASSEAU Erika 1211145 CAF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 29''47 R5 702

5 NABAJOTH Erika 1249454 CAF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 30''05 R6 668

6 BESALDUCH Pauline 626200 CAF /94 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 30''21 R6 658

7 HENRY Caroline 1133675 CAF /95 Gally Athletic Club* 78 I-F 30''33 R6 651

200m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : +1,5

1 GOUDIAN Niouma 1029492 JUF /93 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 28''13 R2 784

2 LUTETE Esther 599588 CAF /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 29''98 R6 672

3 LOTFI Sofia 845400 CAF /94 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 30''14 R6 662

4 DIA Yasmine 1169453 CAF /94 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 31''46 D2 588

5 KHALLOUKI Naouelle 1110034 CAF /95 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 32''72 D4 521

YENGE YAZILA Antoinette 1337413 CAF /95 Dynamic Aulnay Club 93 I-F AB

DEBESSE Lea 1339972 CAF /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

200m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +1,7

1 GUFFROY Guillaume 1060581 SEM /85 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 21''63 N3 990

2 NIMAGA Ismail 133112 SEM /82 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 21''67 N3 985

3 GINOCCHI Romain 141770 ESM /89 Us Melun 77 I-F 22''01 N4 939

4 TREBER David 665185 SEM /88 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 22''03 N4 936

5 VERIN William 451382 SEM /85 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 22''65 IR2 855

6 MENDES Dominique 1209121 ESM /89 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 22''66 IR2 854

7 HUGONIN Harold 214699 SEM /80 Lyon Athletisme* 69 R-A 23''25 IR4 780

DOMERGUE Mickael 868204 SEM /80 Athle Sud 77* 77 I-F NP

200m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +0,8

1 MOULIN Jeremy 1282351 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 22''13 N4 923

2 DAROUX Maxime 195645 ESM /90 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 22''59 IR2 862

3 TOULLIC Erwan 380160 ESM /90 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 22''75 IR2 842

4 KOUM Alex Yves (Cmr) 437165 SEM /83 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 22''84 IR2 831

5 STITOU Redouane 1098218 CAM /95  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 23''02 IR3 808

6 JABER Marwan 931262 ESM /91 Lagardere Paris Racing 75 I-F 23''51 R1 748

7 FREDOC Jeremie 1122453 JUM /93 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 23''72 R1 723

RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 CAM /95  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F NP
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Bondoufle (Stade R. Bobin)  le 30 juin 2011

Jeudi de l'Essonne

091001

200m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +2,8

1 BAROT-FROGER Alexis 545291 CAM /94 Ac Velizy-villacoublay 78 I-F 22''67 IR2 852

2 ALEXIS Jean-wishnick (Hai) 1353498 JUM /93 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 23''06 IR3 803

3 VALENZA Nicolas 446576 JUM /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 23''08 IR3 801

4 JUPITER Jordan 143892 JUM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 23''42 IR4 759

5 BENAD Jerome 343959 SEM /81 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 23''84 R2 709

6 BIKOUMOU Cedric 114924 SEM /83 Ca Montreuil 93 93 I-F 24''35 R3 651

MEUNIER David 538055 ESM /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

BASSIN Bruno 112194 JUM /92 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F NP

200m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 4       Vent : +1,4

1 FRANCOIS Sebastien 1103048 ESM /91 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 23''06 IR3 803

2 MITRAM Kevin 562206 SEM /84 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 23''25 IR4 780

3 NERE Yannis 690135 CAM /95 Us Melun 77 I-F 23''43 IR4 758

4 TUR Edward 1032536 CAM /94 Club Athletisme De Puteaux 92 92 I-F 23''52 R1 747

5 AUDEL Frederic 655687 CAM /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 23''83 R2 710

6 TCHETCHE Louis-ivan 1354539 JUM /93 Vs Chartres Athletisme 28 CEN 23''92 R2 700

7 ITOUA Michel 1109907 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 24''03 R2 687

8 MOURGUES Baptiste 699317 ESM /89 Sporting Club Athletic De Bry- 94 I-F 24''05 R2 685

200m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 5       Vent : +1,3

1 COFFIGNY Frederic 948188 SEM /84 Us Metro Transport (paris) 75 I-F 23''86 R2 707

2 TESSI David 197338 SEM /88 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 24''18 R3 670

3 SAKSIK Cedric 360849 SEM /88 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 24''31 R3 655

4 BENONI Jeremy 1136644 JUM /93 White Harriers Suresnes* 92 I-F 24''46 R3 639

5 SILVA AZENHA Quentin 111370 CAM /95 Us Melun 77 I-F 24''60 R4 623

6 HOLBROOK Frederic 1248769 SEM /85 Us Melun 77 I-F 24''75 R4 607

7 DELFOSSE Corentin 1194398 CAM /95 White Harriers Suresnes* 92 I-F 25''02 R5 578

CARPENTIER Romain 682324 JUM /92 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NP

200m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 6       Vent : +1,1

1 ROYER Anthony 142443 SEM /84 Asp Senart Athletisme 77 I-F 23''32 IR4 771

2 MATONA LUTONADIO Yan (Cod) 1110801 SEM /85 Us Melun 77 I-F 23''97 R2 694

3 MOSSER Thomas 1000004 JUM /93 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 24''19 R3 669

4 DUPONT Lucas 684141 CAM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 24''55 R4 629

5 DEI Kevin 1348371 JUM /93 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 24''69 R4 613

6 CHEVALIER Garry 1364780 SEM /86 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 24''71 R4 611

7 BELONDJO Neville 1374050 CAM /95 Us Melun 77 I-F 25''47 D1 532

BERLIVET Romain 1122193 CAM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

200m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 7       Vent : +1,9

1 DUCASSE Christophe 607336 VEM /68 Etoile Balgentienne 45 CEN 24''69 R4 613

2 PAYSAN Yvan 1038166 SEM /84 Us Metro Transport (paris) 75 I-F 24''81 R4 600

3 LEBEUGLE Quentin 1308235 CAM /95 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 24''94 R5 587

4 LAGOUTTE Guillaume 548262 SEM /83  C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 25''64 D1 515

BEGUIN Guillaume 699398 JUM /92 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NP

OND Michel 1372962 JUM /92 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F NP

PEREIRA SILVA Eddy 768044 CAM /94 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F NP

200m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 8       Vent : +2,0

1 BARLAGNE Jeffrey 1365065 CAM /95 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 25''17 R6 562

2 DA SILVA Alexandre 1139117 JUM /93 As Gien 45 CEN 26''27 D3 454

3 RAFFRAY Gaetan 1373621 ESM /91 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 26''33 D3 448

4 WEISS Franck 361541 SEM /76 Athletisme Promotion Yvelines* 78 I-F 27''30 D5 363

MASSINA Christian 1365069 VEM /69 Artois Athletisme* 62 NPC NP

GOSTYMEN Kevin 1317097 ESM /89 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F NP

YOGARAJAH Remy 1138755 JUM /93 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F NP
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200m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 9       Vent : +1,3

1 BOISHARDY Robin 1132712 CAM /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 24''51 R3 633

2 PISANO Pierre 1035658 CAM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 25''62 D1 517

3 HUYNH David 1288209 SEM /86 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 26''22 D3 459

4 GUILLAUME Didier 615585 VEM /71 Athletisme Promotion Yvelines* 78 I-F 26''23 D3 458

5 MIRBELLE Anddy 1109608 CAM /94 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 26''40 D3 442

6 NGIA BOBISA Maxime 1281093 CAM /94 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 26''68 D4 416

VINCENT Sylvain 1252215 JUM /92 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F NP

400m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BERNIER Jennifer 435624 SEF /82 Avia Club Issy-les-moulx 92 I-F 58''32 IR1 933

2 LOYANT Amandine 111405 JUF /93 Entente Vendome Marolles Athle 41 CEN 61''01 IR3 853

3 PIERRE-JOSEPH Corinne 328326 VEF /66 Stade Francais (paris) 75 I-F 61''51 IR3 839

4 HENRY Desiree 217457 VEF /66 Dreux Athletic Club A. 28 CEN 62''56 IR4 809

5 COCO Nina 717656 CAF /94 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 64''56 753

6 IKHALO Omonigho 689856 ESF /89 Gally Athletic Club* 78 I-F 65''18 R2 737

7 HECKMANN Nolwenn 718631 CAF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 68''17 658

GILCART Morgane 1006478 CAF /95 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F NP

400m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 2

1 BILLOUE Melanie 1155764 SEF /88 Union Nord Est 95 A 95 I-F 66''23 R3 709

2 VAUGARNY Clelia 1343073 SEF /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 66''33 R3 706

3 BACHET Anne-claire 1365284 SEF /83 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 68''51 R5 650

4 LOUBEAU Mylene 115381 CAF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 68''70 645

5 DURIEUX Vinciane 383946 ESF /90 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 69''72 R6 620

BOISSIN-PUJO Estelle 1001844 ESF /90 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

400m/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 3

1 BILONGO KIADI Danielle 1179121 CAF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 70''90 591

2 ZOUAOUI Aurelie 1162805 CAF /94 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 71''62 574

3 LOUBEAU Christine 1172119 VEF /68 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 72''06 D2 563

4 POIDEVIN Marine 1167539 CAF /94 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 74''54 506

5 DEGREMONT Marie (Usa) ESF / 75''76 D5 480

6 RIBEIRO Laura 1264772 CAF /94 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 76''78 458

400m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 FILLON Nicolas 174709 SEM /86 Athletic Jeunes Bastia 202 COR 47''66 N3 1012

2 LAHAYE Mathieu 356899 SEM /83 Ac Paris-joinville 94 I-F 47''84 N3 1001

3 CHRISTIN Ludovic 103047 ESM /89 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 48''64 N3 955

4 MAGASSA Modibo 1046744 SEM /88 Ea Cergy Pontoise Athletisme * 95 I-F 48''75 N4 948

5 TOUNKARA Koko 1281157 ESM /89 Antony Athletisme 92 92 I-F 49''00 N4 934

6 RAMPHORT Jean-francois 218859 SEM /78 Antony Athletisme 92 92 I-F 49''92 IR1 883

7 MINTE Ali 848828 ESM /89 Us Melun 77 I-F 55''57 R3 599

LEROUX Nathan 628140 SEM /80 Ca Montreuil 93 93 I-F AB

400m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 2

1 TREHIN Erwan 525817 ESM /91 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 50''01 IR1 878

2 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 ESM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 51''52 IR3 797

3 EMBOULE Olivier 479805 SEM /84 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 51''56 IR3 795

4 SERVOT Willy 694301 SEM /88 Cs Provins Athletisme 77 I-F 52''57 IR4 743

5 ROUXEL Nicolas 442592 SEM /86 Ua Des Cotes D'armor* 22 BRE 52''66 IR4 738

6 DEBIEU Vincent 204262 SEM /86 Ermont Eaubonne Athle 95 * 95 I-F 52''89 IR4 727

7 ELEMBO Romeo 1275679 ESM /91 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 54''52 R2 648

RENARD David 334449 SEM /76 Usm Malakoff 92 I-F NP
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400m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 3

1 CHAUFFERT Nicolas 271810 ESM /89 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 52''27 IR3 758

2 ORDINAIRE Maxime 664815 ESM /91 Avia Club Issy-les-moulx 92 I-F 52''30 IR3 757

3 MEUNIER David 538055 ESM /89 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 52''74 IR4 734

4 ANGUILEY Christoher 1185706 ESM /89 Club Athletisme De Puteaux 92 92 I-F 52''98 IR4 722

5 CASCALES Vincent 192300 CAM /94 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 53''38 702

6 NDOUNA Durepreuvis-c (Cgo) 1293591 ESM /90 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 53''83 R1 681

7 EMOND Olivier 1153337 SEM /88 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 53''88 R1 678

8 THIRIOT Benoit 1219546 SEM /87 Cs Provins Athletisme 77 I-F 54''59 R2 644

400m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 4

1 REAUD Nicolas 1066159 JUM /93 White Harriers Suresnes* 92 I-F 54''99 R2 626

2 BATAILLE Christopher 116747 SEM /88 Sporting Club Athletic De Bry- 94 I-F 55''22 R2 615

3 LEGER Franck 257119 SEM /78 As Chelles 77 I-F 55''57 R3 599

4 FILIPPAZZI Guillaume 1165753 SEM /87 Union Nord Est 95 A 95 I-F 55''89 R3 585

5 DOMERGUE Mickael 868204 SEM /80 Athle Sud 77* 77 I-F 56''49 R4 558

6 L'HERETEYRE Julien 450183 ESM /91 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 56''61 R4 553

7 LEFEBVRE Laurent 1147005 SEM /87 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 58''58 R6 470

400m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 5

1 MARTIN Kevin 566421 SEM /84 Gally Athletic Club* 78 I-F 54''65 R2 641

2 SOW Souleymane (Sen) 1256211 SEM /86 As Gien 45 CEN 54''74 R2 637

3 ADADE Chris 1170895 SEM /86 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 55''09 R2 621

4 ZITOPOULOS Alexandre 1169721 SEM /88 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 55''42 R2 606

5 ATGER William 1313681 CAM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 56''33 565

6 HOLBROOK Frederic 1248769 SEM /85 Us Melun 77 I-F 56''43 R3 561

7 YOGARAJAH Remy 1138755 JUM /93 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 59''42 R6 437

400m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 6

1 LABROUSSE Armel 860599 SEM /83 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 56''11 R3 575

2 BOUCHER Xavier 1218876 VEM /70 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 56''53 R4 556

3 VINCENT Sylvain 1252215 JUM /92 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 57''21 R4 527

4 GOSTYMEN Kevin 1317097 ESM /89 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 57''59 R5 511

5 ARIF Bilal 1226027 CAM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 58''12 489

6 LAPARRA Gabriel 1033879 CAM /94 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 58''38 478

400m/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 7

1 ABDRAMAN Nour 1333484 JUM /93 Dynamic Aulnay Club 93 I-F 53''75 R1 684

2 VIOLET Valentin 1341981 CAM /94 As Rochette Dammarie Les Lys 77 I-F 56''93 539

3 GUERROUDJ Zine-eddine 646408 JUM /93 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 57''82 R5 501

4 PINET Mathieu 1085153 SEM /80 Gally Athletic Club* 78 I-F 58''12 R5 489

5 LANGUILLE Laurent 218885 VEM /62 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 59''37 R6 439

6 DORVILLE Nicolas 1255515 ESM /89 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 61''06 D2 376

7 MORIGNY Christian 461333 VEM /59 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 61''55 D3 358

100m Haies (76)/CAF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +3,1

1 KANE Heloise 137714 CAF /95 Asp Senart Athletisme 77 I-F 14''25 N4 1008

2 FOUQUET Perrine 593704 CAF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 17''82 R5 632

100m Haies (84)/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +1,3

1 SIMON Linda 350549 SEF /87 Ouest Yvelines Athle* 78 I-F 13''91 N2 1048

2 MOLE Aurelie 571798 ESF /90 Ouest Yvelines Athle* 78 I-F 14''66 N4 960

3 SAKHO Oumou 147423 ESF /90 Ouest Yvelines Athle* 78 I-F 15''48 IR2 868

4 SAVARY Marine 495126 JUF /92 Acs Cormeilles-en-parisis 95 I-F 15''83 IR3 830

5 N FUANANI Prinslie 668618 ESF /90 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 18''64 R6 558

6 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Mylene 1237030 SEF /73 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 20''90 D8 377

100m Haies (91)/VEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +3,1

1 CAVALIER Thierry 945894 VEM /58 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 15''25

110m Haies (91)/CAM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +2,2

1 HAWKINS Joshua (Nzl) CAM / 13''84 N3 1118

2 BERNARD Benjamin 529703 CAM /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 14''37 IR1 1036
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110m Haies (99)/JUM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +2,2

1 MANGA Aurel 112345 JUM /92 Val-de-reuil Ac * 27 H-N 14''24 N3 1056

2 LEFEBVRE Alexandre 177583 JUM /92 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 14''77 IR1 976

3 GAOUI Mohamed 717783 JUM /93 Ouest Yvelines Athle* 78 I-F 14''96 IR1 948

4 LE MANDAT Alexis 1064534 JUM /92 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15''54 IR2 866

110m Haies (106)/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +1,0

1 OKEMBA Sydney 493379 SEM /88 Ea Cergy Pontoise Athletisme * 95 I-F 14''59 N3 1003

2 MIREFLEUR Rosan 1050797 SEM /86 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 14''77 N4 976

3 BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 ESM /90 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 15''18 IR1 917

4 ITOUA Michel 1109907 SEM /88 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 15''66 IR2 849

5 DE VALON Aymeric 530481 SEM /84 Ca Montreuil 93 93 I-F 15''95 IR3 810

400m Haies (76)/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 MICHANOL Virginie 300024 SEF /85 Ecla Albi* 81 PYR 62''46 N3 984

2 TSHIKAYA Lea 1138894 ESF /91 Ac Paris-joinville 94 I-F 62''76 N3 976

3 GROS Sabrina 688191 ESF /91 Ouest Yvelines Athle* 78 I-F 63''35 N3 961

4 LADEUILLE Chloe 562786 ESF /91 Ouest Yvelines Athle* 78 I-F 66''44 IR1 885

5 DEGREMONT Marie (Usa) ESF / 83''35 D5 525

400m Haies (76)/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 2

1 CHAPELLE Jessica 197837 ESF /91 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 66''04 IR1 895

2 MANGA Nancy 391323 SEF /87 Val-de-reuil Ac * 27 H-N 73''05 R2 733

3 CREUZOT Emilie 219162 SEF /85 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 75''78 R5 675

4 RUHLIN Justine 199227 JUF /92 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 80''33 D3 582

PIERRE-JOSEPH Corinne 328326 VEF /66 Stade Francais (paris) 75 I-F AB

400m Haies (84)/CAM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 GUILLON Victor 681327 CAM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 58''49

2 JOUSSET-BOURGUIGNON Yoann 1140073 CAM /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 58''84

3 PISANO Pierre 1035658 CAM /94 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 62''33

400m Haies (91)/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 DUBOIS Ludovic 231371 SEM /86 Ac Paris-joinville 94 I-F 51''15 N1 1083

2 SAMANGARAY Baba 1214189 SEM /88 Ac Paris-joinville 94 I-F 54''19 N4 958

3 VERIN William 451382 SEM /85 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 54''67 N4 939

4 RAMIER Samuel 190978 ESM /90 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 56''34 IR2 873

5 LAVIOLETTE Nicolas 268507 SEM /87 White Harriers Suresnes* 92 I-F 56''91 IR2 852

400m Haies (91)/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 2

1 FABRE Gregoire 161150 ESM /89 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 53''97 N3 967

2 GONCALVES Francois 1075468 ESM /91 Dynamic Aulnay Club 93 I-F 55''69 IR1 899

3 COYAN Olivier 540252 ESM /89 Ermont Eaubonne Athle 95 * 95 I-F 56''27 IR2 876

4 MENIER Benjamin 801755 SEM /88 Stadium Montigny Athletic Club 78 I-F 57''81 IR3 818

GAOUI Mohamed 717783 JUM /93 Ouest Yvelines Athle* 78 I-F NP
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Longueur/SEF (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BONDRON Laetitia 1212366 SEF /82 Antony Athletisme 92 92 I-F 5m45 (+1,3) IR2 841

2 BEBEY-EMBOUMBOU Ormella 1278143 JUF /93 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 5m44 (+0,0) IR2 838

3 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 CAF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m14 (+1,0) IR4 769

4 SECQ-MARTY Brunelle 1124197 CAF /94 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 4m96 (+1,1) R2 728

5 NALETOVA Ekaterina (Rus) 1214470 CAF /94 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 4m90 (+1,2) R2 714

6 HOSTACHY Suzanne 530037 JUF /92 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 4m85 (+0,8) R3 703

7 LATH Ines 141203 JUF /93 Usm Gagny 93 I-F 4m82 (+0,9) R3 696

8 FOUQUET Perrine 593704 CAF /95 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m80 (+0,6) R3 691

9 DIAWARA Aminata 1056486 JUF /93 Ouest Yvelines Athle* 78 I-F 4m78 (+0,7) R4 687

10 BA Aminata 601695 CAF /94 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m51 (+0,9) D1 625

11 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Mylene 1237030 SEF /73 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m38 (+1,6) D1 596

12 KHALLOUKI Naouelle 1110034 CAF /95 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 4m29 (+2,7) D3 575

13 RIBEIRO Laura 1264772 CAF /94 Elan Chevilly-larue 94 I-F 4m18 (+1,5) D3 550

14 ROBERT Agathe 1076846 CAF /94 Dreux Athletic Club A. 28 CEN 3m98 (+1,4) D4 505

15 PORLON Ophelie 1009415 CAF /94 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m95 (+1,6) D4 499

16 LAGACHE Catherine 1216151 VEF /70 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m85 (+1,5) D4 476

17 N FUANANI Prinslie 668618 ESF /90 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m82 (+1,9) D4 469

CLAUDEL Justine 148108 CAF /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC (+1,3)

Longueur/SEM (30/06/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BARNETT Brendon (Nzl) CAM / 7m31 (+1,2) N3 982

2 MORMIN Maxime 601296 VEM /71 White Harriers Suresnes* 92 I-F 6m73 (+0,0) IR2 862

3 FREDERIC Yann 595106 JUM /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m62 (+0,8) IR2 839

4 BARCLAIS Yann 126624 JUM /92 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6m45 (+0,9) IR3 804

5 JEANNETOT Yanis 949071 SEM /82 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m42 (+1,3) IR3 798

6 YARRO NIMPA Jerome Jason 182467 CAM /94 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m40 (+0,9) IR3 794

7 PUSIOL Stephane 1291134 SEM /73 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m12 (+1,8) R2 736

8 GOMBAUD Julien 496276 SEM /82 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6m07 (+0,7) R3 726

9 MAKUIKILA Kevin-samuel 1229795 JUM /93 Ea St Quentin En Yvelines 78 I-F 6m03 (+1,2) R3 718

10 M'BALA Axel (Cgo) 1372725 CAM /94 As Fleury Les Aubrais Saran At 45 CEN 6m03 (+1,6) R3 718

11 MIMAULT Alexandre 676958 CAM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m00 (+1,4) R3 712

12 CAVALIER Clement 214266 SEM /88 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m97 (+1,0) R4 706

13 CHAUFFERT Nicolas 271810 ESM /89 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 5m93 (+1,2) R4 697

14 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 CAM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m77 (+1,3) R5 665

14 FESSARD Tom 1124929 JUM /93 Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m77 (+1,6) R5 665

16 PEREIRA SILVA Eddy 768044 CAM /94 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 5m50 (+0,9) R6 610

17 TCHISSAMBOU Jeremy 1249464 CAM /95 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5m38 (+1,7) D1 586

18 DA SILVA Alexandre 1139117 JUM /93 As Gien 45 CEN 5m12 (+1,3) D3 534

19 NGIA BOBISA Maxime 1281093 CAM /94 Les Mureaux Val De Seine 78 I-F 5m03 (+1,9) D3 516

20 LEFEBVRE Laurent 1147005 SEM /87 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 4m91 (+2,1) D4 491

21 BIELEWICZ Wojciech (Pol) 1369477 VEM /66 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m80 (+1,2) D4 470

22 NOUVEL William 1371581 JUM /93 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m74 (+2,1) D5 458

23 DORVILLE Nicolas 1255515 ESM /89 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 4m61 (+2,0) D5 432

24 DA SILVA Thomas 1298359 CAM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m18 (+1,4) D7 346

25 VANNIER AZERAR Mick 1301390 CAM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m17 (+2,0) D7 344

ELSDEN Pierre 798695 SEM /83 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

DOSSOU Frederic 1122640 SEM /74 As Gien 45 CEN NC (+1,6)

DUPONT Lucas 684141 CAM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NC (+1,6)
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